

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2638, Page 4, Section 1.512, Lines 94 -
2 96, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "development and use of broadband services to better serve the public;"; and

5
6 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 67.485, Line 5, by inserting immediately after the phrase
7 "section 71.1000" the phrase "or any other authority granted to political subdivisions to form a
8 broadband infrastructure improvement district under Missouri law"; and

9
10 Further amend said bill and section, Page 8, Line 23, by inserting immediately after the phrase
11 "Contract with a" the phrase "publicly owned or private"; and

12
13 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 620.2450, Line 2, by inserting immediately after the
14 phrase "expand access to" on said line the phrase "and improve the reliability of"; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, Section 620.2451, Page 11, Line 10, by deleting the word "annually" on
17 said line and inserting in lieu thereof the word "quarterly"; and

18
19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
20 accordingly.

21
22
Action Taken _____ Date _____